# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4864969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANCHENG QI	02/26/2018
ZONGXING ZHANG	02/26/2018
YING YI	02/26/2018
JINHUI WU	02/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, ACADEMY OF MILITARY MEDICAL SCIENCES, PLA	
Street Address:	NO. 106, WANDONG ROAD	
Internal Address:	Idress: HEDONG DISTRICT	
City:	TIANJIN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15917364

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-580-1020 Email: jliu@hfzlaw.com

HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC Correspondent Name:

150 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWP201712316	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. ZIMMERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Zimmerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GWP201712316 Assignment Recorded#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045584 FRAME: 0209  $source=GWP201712316\_Assignment\_Recorded\#page2.tif\\ source=GWP201712316\_Assignment\_Recorded\#page3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 045584 FRAME: 0210

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

15/917,364

Filed:

March 9, 2018

Title:UNIT FOR VALIDATING IN SITU DECONTAMINATION EFFECT AND DEVICE FOR FILTERING BIOLOGICALLY CONTAMINATED AIR TO WHICH THE UNIT IS APPLIED

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby assign to Institute of Medical Equipment, Academy of Military Medical Sciences, PLA. Whose post office address is No. 106, Wandong Road, Hedong District, Tianjin City, China (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) and/or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the application for Patent identified above, and in said application and any and all other applications, United States, international and/or foreign, which the undersigned Assignor(s) or the Assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention(s) and/or improvements, and in any and all Patent(s), which may be obtained on any of said application(s) anywhere in the world, and in any reissue(s) or extension(s) thereof. This assignment includes all rights associated with said application(s) and the underlying inventions including, without limitation, all patent right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from said application(s) in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned Assignor(s), but instead all rights are hereby transferred to the Assignee and the Assignee hereby accepts all such rights. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America without regard to its choice of law provisions.

The undersigned Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any said Letters Patent(s) of the United States to said Assignee.

The undersigned Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental official(s) of the appropriate foreign patent Office(s) to issue any said foreign Patent(s) to said Assignee.

The undersigned Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of any such application(s) when officially known.

The undersigned Assignor(s) warrant themselves to be the owner of the interest(s) herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest(s) herein assigned.

Page 1 of 3

For said consideration the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all international, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention(s) or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application(s) for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and any and all application(s) and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention(s) or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned Assignor(s) further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application(s) or Patent(s) assigned herein become involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned Assignor(s) with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned Assignor(s) hereby agree to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent(s), both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent(s) will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted as fully and emirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

3	
WITNESS my hand this 26th day of February .298.	
Jiancheng QI 《祁建城	
Jiancheng Gi	
incompanion in the control of the co	
Limei HAO it Too to Tebruary 26. 2018. (Signature of Witness) (Date)	
Limei HAO 郝訶梅	
(Print name)	
* * * * *	
WITNESS my hand this 76 th day of Tolorway, 2018.	

Ü

	Zongxing ZHANG 张宗兴
	Zongxing ZHANG BOSTON
	Inventor 8 Name
	Th. W. V.
Limei HAO to make	INESS The word of 2018
(Signature of Witness)	Tebruary 26. 298
Limei HAO 郝丽梅	
(Print name)	
* *	* * *
WITNESS my hand this 21th day	of February 198
	Ying YI    衣颖
	Ying 12 ZXL
	Inventor's Name
Limei HAD 部面植	Tehriumy 26. 298
(Signature of Witness)	(Date)
v diagram (fr.	
Limei HAO 郝丽梅	
(Print name) **	* * *
WITNESS my hand this 26th day	
WITHESS My hand this day	0
	Jinhui WU 吴金辉
	Tinhui WU & AVS
	Inventor's Name
wr	INESS
Limei HAO Lib Too the	Fobruary 26. 2018
(Signature of Witness)	(Date)
Limei HAO 郝丽梅	
(Print name)	

Page 3 of 3